

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1254/2019

Rewa Chand Alias Manak Chand Son Of Late Shri Daluram Alias
Dulomal,

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Parwati Devi Wife Of Late Shri Girdhari Lal,

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 811/2017

Reva Chand Alias Manak Chand

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Seeta Devi And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. J. P. Goyal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Siddarth Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Adhiraj Modi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

03/11/2025

दोनों प्रकरण दिनांक 21.11.2025 को समय 2:30 पी.एम. पर पुनः
सूचीबद्ध किये जावें।

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

DINESH KUMAWAT /66-67